Section 106

{a} Insert full name of
campany

(b) Insert full name(s} and
address(es)

{c) Delete as applicable
(d) Insert date

(e} The copy account must
be authenticated by the
written signature(s) of the
lrquidator(s)

{f) Insert venue of the
meeting

Presentar's name, address
and refarence (If any)

Form 4.72
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up S 1 06

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

5753559 \
Name of Company
@ AASHIEV AD
Limited

e (b)B17AL Luir 8 o (Lovnak EatT) LI

by M4 £7

B i WU —ATH

Heert

w3 &Y
1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) pretd-on) fsummoned
for] {(d) TR R pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the

purpose oF having an account (of which a copy 1s attached (e) laid before it showing how
the winding up of the company has been disposed of and (c) [thatithe same was done
accordingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting],

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) pretd-ent-
[summoned for] {d) 2 lll i pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for
the purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and
{c) [that the sama-was-dene-aseerdirghy] [no quorum was present at the meeting]

The meeting was held at (f) 185 Hihd ST, HAUAMUWOLHR, HELTE, WO try.

The winding up covers the penod from (d) V7 IL” (- {opening of winding up) to
the final meeting (close of winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

Signed Date & ,“ \ (rs

FiH

07/11/2012 #2177

COMPANIES HOUSE

\\




Aashirvad Ltd
Liquidator’s final report

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name Aashirvad Ltd

Registered office 165 High Street, Rickmansworth, Herts, WD3 1AY.

Former registered office 300-310 High Reoad, Iiford. Essex, IG1 1QW.

Registered number: 05753559

Liquidator’s name Bijal Shah

Liquidator’s address RE10 (South East) Ltd, 165 High Street, Rickmansworth, Herts, WD3 1AY.
Date of Liquidation 17 April 2012

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
My Receipts & Payments Account for the period from 17 April 2012 to 2 November 2012 1s attached at
Appendix 1

ASSETS
As per the directors statement of affairs, there were no assets to be reahsed

LIABILITIES
Please see attached the list of creditors and the amount they are owed and the proof of debt form that have
been submitted

DIVIDENDS
A divadend has not been paid to any class of creditor 1n this hquidation as no funds are available

INVESTIGATION
As hqudator, 1 was obliged to investigate the affairs of the company during the three years pnor to
msolvency [ would confirm that my confidential report was submuitted to the Insolvency Service

PRE-APPOINTMENT REMUNERATION

The creditors previously authorised the payment of a fee of £7,500 for assistance with the statement of
affairs and producing and circulating the notices for the meetings of members and creditors prior to my
appointment at a meeting held on 17 April 2012 The fee remains outstanding

LIQUIDATOR’S REMUNERATION

My remuneration was previously authorised by creditors at a meeting held on 17 April 2012 to be drawn
on a time cost basis [ have not been able to draw any remuneration (n this matter as no funds are
avaolable A schedule of my time costs incurted to date 1s attached as Appendix 1

A description of the routine work undertaken 1n the hiquidation to date is as follows

t Administration and Planning
Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment

Statutory notifications and advertising

Preparing documentation required

Dealing with all routine correspendence

Maintaining physical case files and electronic case details
Review and storage

Case bordereau

Case planning and administration

Preparing reports to members and cieditors

Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors

» 8 & & ¢ 8 9 " "

2 Cashiering
*  Mantaining and managing the hquidator’s cashbook and bank account
¢  Ensunng statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obligations are met

3 Creditors




Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations
Preparing reports to creditors

Maintaining creditor information

Reviewing and adjudicating on proofs of debt received from creditors

4 Investigations
Review and storage of books and records

Prepare a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disquahification Act

Conduct investigations Into suspicious transactions

Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a hquidator may take
agamst a third party n order to 1ecover funds for the benefit of creditors

A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liquidators” Fees’ published by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals and ‘A Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Revised)’ 1s available at the lnk
www 13 org uk/publications  Please note that there are different versions for cases that commenced
before or after 6 April 2010 and in this case you should refer to the post Aprit 2010 version A hard copy
can be obtamed on request from the address below An explanatory note which shows RE10 (South East)
Ltd’s fee policy is attached

FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% m value of the
unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further details of the Liquidator’s
remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may request the
same details 1n the same time limtt

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in value of
the creditors (including the crediter in question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of the
Ligquidator’s fees and the amount of any pioposed expenses or expenses already incurred, within 8 weeks
of receipt of this report Any secured creditor may make a similar apphcation to court within the same
time limut

SUMMARY
The winding up of the company 1s now for all practical purposes complete and 1 am able to summon
final meetings of the company’s members and creditors to receive my final report and seek my release
as hquidator

Creditors should note that if I obtain my release as hquidator at the final meetings of members and
creditors on 2 November 2012, my case files aie placed i storage thereafter If creditors have any queries
they are asked to contact Mr James Gibson on 01923766223 before the meetings are held

Yours sincerely
For and on behalf of
Aashirvad Ltd

Bijal Shah
Liquidator
Enc




Appendix 1

Aashirvad Limited
In Liquidation

Summary of Liquidator's Final Receipts and Payments
for the period from 17 Apn{ 2012 (date of Appointment) to 2 November 2012

Estimated to

Realise Realised
£ £
Receipts
£0 £0 00
Payments
£0 00
RE10 (Scuth East) Limited B R SHAH ACA, MABRP
165 High Street LIQUIDATOR
Rickmansworth 2 November 2012

Herts, WD3 1AY




